NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1084

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 MAY 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 12)
Mrs E R Wilson (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	(a) With which sector education and training authority was the training registered that was conducted by a certain person (name furnished) for the Forensic Pathology Services under a certain person (name furnished), with regard to a year-long Forensic Toxicology Training programme of 72 interns in 2012, (b) on what date was it registered, (c) did the specified training have a National Qualifications Framework level qualification and (d) what was the (i) period over which remuneration was paid and (ii) remuneration that was paid to the specified person;
(2)	what (a) was the number of years during which a certain person served as the mentor of a certain person at the University of Pretoria, (b) other contracts have been entered into by the Forensic Laboratory with the specified person and (c) was the total cost of each contract?
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REPLY:

[bookmark: _GoBack]The National Department of Health is still awaiting information from the University of Pretoria, to enable the Minister to respond to this question. The response will be provided to Parliament as soon as information has been received from the University of Pretoria.


END.
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